Metals Project option agreement, Mansa agreed on December 31, 2021 to make these funds
available to Voltage on an interest-free basis. Pending receipt of these funds from Mansa, a
party related to a Voltage shareholder provided an interest-free bridge, which was repaid upon
receipt of the Mansa funds.

- F-1 -

SCHEDULE "F"

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

See attached.

Voltage Metals Corp.

(Resulting Issuer)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

September 30, 2021

VOLTAGE METALS CORP.
(Resulting Issuer)

Unaudited Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at September 30, 2021

 Mansa

Exploration Inc.

As at September

30, 2021

Notes

Pro-Forma

Adjustments

Resulting Issuer

As at September 30,

2021

Current Assets

 Cash $ 130,491 $ 5 (a) $ 54,963 $ 1,919,606

   5 (b)  (100,000)

   5 (c)  1,945,900

   5 (d)  (111,748)

Other receivables  17,942  5 (a)  6,148  24,090

Marketable securities  -  5 (a)  92,000  92,000

Prepaid expenses  15,090  -  -  15,090

 Total Current Assets  163,523   1,887,263  2,050,786

Exploration and evaluation assets  2,249,277  5 (a)  5,788,192  8,237,469

   5 (e)  200,000

Total Assets $ 2,412,800 $   7,875,455 $ 10,288,255

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable $ 561 $ 5 (a)  28,800 $ 29,360

Note payable  -  5 (a)  300,003  500,003

   5 (e)  200,000

 Total Current Liabilities  561   528,803  529,364

 Total Liabilities $ 561 $   528,803 $ 529,364

Shareholders’ Equity

Share capital   3,232,463  5 (a)  5,400,000  10,315,465

   5 (a)  112,500

   5 (c)  1,945,900

   5 (c)  (219,750)

   5 (d)  (43,900)

   5 (d)  (111,748)

Contributed surplus   31,000  5 (d)  43,900  74,900

Retained earnings (deficit)  (851,224)  5 (c)  219,750  (631,474)

Total Shareholders’ Equity  2,412,239   7,346,552  9,758,891

Total Liabilities & Shareholders’ Equity

$ 2,412,800

$

7,875,455

$ 10,288,255

The accompanying notes are integral part of these pro-forma consolidated financial statements.